
I
2

?

4

5

6

8

9

10

l1

t2

l3

T4

15

16

T7

18

19

20

2l
.,,,

tl

24

)a

26

)1

28

29

WHEREIIS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOI,UTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM f,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII
(Approving AIi Chugk Commnnity FY' 2012 Budg€t Amendment No. 2 to Carry Over
FY'2OOl ($1r,002.35), FI'2006 ($31,524.16) and FY'20O9 ($t,522.09) into Fy'2O12 in

the Amount of $51,f 53.60)

R,ESOI,UTION N O. I2-2O2

the All Chugk Community,/cu-Vo District is reqresting modification and amendm€nt

to the FY' 2012 Budget in order to conduct btrsiness at thelr community level; and

the ltll Chugk Community of Gu-Vo District did reviewthe needs ofthe Comnunity, in

carrying over from FY' 2001, FY' 2006, and FY' 2009 to add funds in ar€as that need

additional fundlng and amending justilication line lt€In 7tO0 - Contlngenciesi and

6005- OccasionalAppointment: Increased to hire Communitylaborsfor remainder

ofbudget year.

6200 - Fringe Benefit: Increased to provide for benellt payment.

700 5 - Suppliies-Ollic€ Equipment: Increase to provide for purchase of Computers &

Supplies needed.

7065 - Consumables: Increased to provide for supplies needed.

7100 - Utilities: Increased to provide for past, current & futrre billings.

TllO- Comnunication Expense: Increased to provide for past, current & futlre
billings.

7500 - Capttal Equlpment: Increased to provide for communit5r truck trpgrade.

7680 - Special Activities: Increased to provide for community members trips.

76t0- Contingencies: "llrnend"iustilication to state, "Forthepurchase ofcooler parts

and supplies to provide for Repair/Maintenance of comm[nity members

coolers."

the Ali Chugk Community Budget for Fy' 2012 has been increased in the amount of

$51,153.5O; grand total for Fiscal year 2O12 is ln the amount of $ 378,779.LOi anll

the proposed amendments from the Ali Chugk Comnuniw has gone through proper

revi€ws from the Gu-Vo Districti and

theAliChugkCommuniQ/Gu-VolristrictdidsubInittheirFY'20l2Budgetltnendment

No. 2 to Carry Over FY' 2O0l ($11,002.35), FY' 2006 ($31,524.r6) and FY' 2009 ($t,627.09)

into FY'2012 in the amount of$51,153.60 to the Tohono O'odham Legislative Budget

& Flnance Committee tor review and recommendatlon; and

the Legislative Conncll Budget & Finance Comnittee does hereby recommend

approval to theAliChugkCommunity FY'2012 BudgetAmendmentNo.2 to Carry Over



I
,
J

4

6

7

8

9

l0

1l

L2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

t9

20

2l
t.,

t1

24

t<

26

27

28

29

30

31

RESOf,UTION NO, 12-202
ChugkCommunity FY'2O12 BudgetAmendm€ntNo.2 to CarryOver Fy'2OOf ($ll,0O2,lS),

FY'2005 ($31,524.16) and FY'2009 ($8,627.09) into Fy'2O12 in the Amornt of$S1,153,60)
Page 2 of4

FY'2001 ($11,OO2.35), FY' 2006 ($31,524.16) and FY'2009 (9t,627.09) into Fy'2012 inthe

amount of $51,153.601 and

the Gu-Vo District FY'2012 Budget has been increased in the amount of$S1,153.60;

grand total for the cu-Vo Distrlct FY' 2012 Budget is in the amount of$2,292,104,69.

NOW' THERf,FORE' BBIT RESOLVEDthatthe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Council herebyapproves

the Ali Chugk Community Fy' 2012 Budget Amendment No. 2 to Carry Over Fy' 2001

($11,o02.35), FY', 2006 ($31,524.16) and Fy'20O9 ($t,627.09)into Fy'2012 in the amount

of$51,153.60, and amending iustifrcation line ltem 7t00 Contingencies;

600 5 - Occasional Appointment: Increased to hire Communit5r f,abors for remainder

7',6E -

7100 -

7ll0 -

Ttoo -

76aO -

7680-

ofbudget year.

Frlnge B€nellt: Increascd to Brovlde for benent paynent.

S[pplies-Otrrce Equipment: lncrease to provide for purchase of Computers &

Supplies needed.

Consumables: Increased to provide for supplies needed,

Utilities: Increased to provide for past, current & future billlngs.

Communicatlon Expense: Increased to provide for past, current & future

blllings.

Capital Equipmenb Increased to provide for commrnity truck upgrade.

Special Activities: Incr€ased to provide for community members trips.

Contingencies: "ltrnend" iustitrcation to state, "For the purchase ofcooler parts

and supplies to provide for Repalr/Maintenance of communit5r members

coolers."

BE IT FURTHERRESOLVED that thc Gu-Vo District current budgetfor FY'2012 is tn th€ amount of

$2,240,951.O9, increased in the amount of$51,153.60, with a total for Gu-Vo Distrlct

Budget for FY' 2Ol2 is $2,292,104.69.

BE IT FINALLY RESOf,VED that th€ Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairwoman ofthe District and any deslgnated olflcial to expend and administer the

budget as attached, providedthatanyamendrnentalfecting the funds orfundirg l€r'el

shall be submltted for fnrther prior approval by the Tohono O'odham f,egislatlve

Council.



fJ a^ror

I
.,

1

4
5
6
7
8
9

10
ll
L2
t3
l4
15
t6
l7
r8
19
20
21
).,
,1
24
t<
26
,'l
28
29
30
31
\t
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
<t

The foregoing Resolution waspassed bythe Tohono o'odham Legislative councll on the f{ Day
ofIUNEr;!1012 at a meeting atwhich a quorrm was pr€sent with a vote ofz;z!l0Jq0 FoR; _o_ AGAINST;
-0- NOT VOTING; and [06] IiBSENT' pnrsuant to the powers vested in the Council by ltrticte VI,
Section I (dX2) and (3) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted byihe Tohono
o'odham Natlon on January 18, r9t6; and approved by the Acting oeputy asiistant secretary -

RESOI,UTION NO. I2.202
gPPlgving AJf Chugkcommunity FY'2o12 BudgetAmendmentNo.2 to Carry Over Fy'200r ($rr,002,3S),
FY'2006 ($3r,524.16) and Fy' 2OO9 ($S,627.09) tnto Fy'2O12 in the Amount oi$Sl,l53,60)
Page 3 of4

IndianAfrairs (operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuantto section 16 ofaheActoflrne tt, 1934(4t
Stat. 9t4).

HJ'NO O'oD LEGISLATIVE COUNCTI,

Chairman

, 2Ot2

Wilson, Legislative Secrelary

/,j u^,o,

Said Resolution wastubmitted fora
Natlon on the /9 aay of

roval to th€ oflice ofthe Chairman ofthe Tohono 0'odham
l/-i.L, , 2ot2 at ll)57 o'ctock, y' .M..
ofArticleVII ofthe Constitntion and will become Efrective

(!^-

to the provisions ofsectio
upon his approval or upon his failure to eith€r approve or disapprove it withln 4t hours of
submittal.

,f*n*oo.o
I I DISAPPROVED

oNo

NED NORR|S,'IR., CHAIRMAII
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RBSOf,UTTON NO. l2-202

I'Y' 2006 ($3r,524.16) anal F"Y'2OO9 ($E,627.O9) tnto FT' 2Ol2 in the ltmount of $51,153,60)
Page 4 of4

Returned to the Legislative secr 
"tary ontne /i auy of

&t-,rorr, n a)f , o,crock, d-.u.

ChugkCommunity FY'2O12 BudgetAmendmentNo.2 to Carry Over FY' 20Of ($ff,OO2.35),

I
2
J

4
5

6

E

9
l0
ll
12

13

t4
15

l6
t7
18

t9
20
2l

23

u
'ra

26
)1

28

29

30
31
It
33

34
35
36
JI

38

39
40
4l
42
43

44

45

46

Evonnc Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLIJTION NO.I2.2O2

ACTION: APPROYING ALI CHUGK COMMUNITY FY' 2012 BUDGET AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CARRY OVER FY' 2001
($11,002.35), FY'2006 ($31,524.16) AND r"v'2009 ($8,627.09) rNTO FY'2012 IN TIrE AMOLTNT OF $sr,rs3.60

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN OLTVIAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DATE: JfINE 12,2012

SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN GRACEMANIIEL

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIYARI
342.0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vernon Smith)
2.

171 .0

171.0

x

x

CHIJKI]T KTJK
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA
(Sara Mae williams)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

l5l . l0

151 . l0

x

x

GU ACHI
244.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(Louis L. Johnson)

122.45

122.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Roselda kwis)

113.35

113.35

x

x
x

HICKIWAN
186.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Ortega)

2. SAN'DRA ORTEGA
)

93.15

93. 15

x

x x

PISINEMO
200.7

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murdet@)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Gerald FaFa )

100.3s

100.35

x

x

x

SAN LUCY
204.6

1. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Gloria Ramirez)

102.30

1Q2.30

x

x

SAN XAYIER
x 215.8

1. HILARION CAMPUS
(Racheal Vilson-Stoner)

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS.LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

t07 .90

x

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
169.8

1. FRANCES B. STEPHENSl.46sezr)
(Anthony J. Rios) aPreserr)

2. FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

84.90

84.90

x

x

X

SELLS
475.7

I. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kirnberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

237 .85

23'1 .85

X

X

SIF OIDAK
211.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
)(

105.95

105.95

x

X
x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,780.60 -0- -0- t06l


